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HOUSE BILL 495 

 
AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE SALARIES AND REMUNERATION OF THE 

SHERIFF, REGISTER OF DEEDS AND THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
ALAMANCE COUNTY.  

 
The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 
 

Section 1. The annual salaries of the Sheriff, Register of Deeds and members 
of the Board of County Commissioners of Alamance County shall be as follows, 
effective from and after July 1, 1969: 
Sheriff................................................................................................................ $11,500.00 
Register of Deeds .............................................................................................. 10,000.00 
Members of the Board of County Commissioners, 

except the Chairman and Vice Chairman, each........................................... 1,500.00 
Chairman of the Board of County 

Commissioners ............................................................................................ 3,000.00 
Vice Chairman of the Board of County 

Commissioners ............................................................................................ 1,800.00 
Sec. 2. Payments of the above annual salaries shall be made in twelve (12) 

equal monthly installments. 
Sec. 3. Nothing herein contained shall be construed to abridge or otherwise 

affect the power of the Board of Commissioners of Alamance County to make 
allowances to said officers for expenses or for the performance of ex officio functions. 

Sec. 4. G.S. 153-13 is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the 
following: 

"Provided that each member of the Board of County Commissioners of Alamance 
County, except the Chairman, shall receive for his services and expenses in attending 
the regular, recessed and special meetings of the Board of Commissioners, in attending 
meetings of any committee on official business for the Board of Commissioners and any 
conference or institute on account of his capacity as a County Commissioner, twenty 
dollars ($20.00) per meeting, and each member of said Board of County 
Commissioners, except the Chairman, shall be allowed mileage to and from the place of 
meeting of said Board, committees, conferences, or institutes, at the rate of ten cents 
(10¢) per mile. The Chairman of the Board of Commissioners shall receive an annual 
allowance of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200.00) for attending meetings and 
mileage, payable monthly, and shall not receive any other compensation for attending 
meetings or mileage." 
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Sec. 4A. Nothing herein shall be deemed to limit the authority of the Board of 
Commissioners of Alamance County to fix their own compensation and allowances in 
accordance with G.S. 153-3 as amended by Chapter 180, Session Laws of 1969, from 
and after July 1, 1969. 

Sec. 5. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby 
repealed. 

Sec. 6. This Act shall be in full force and effect from and after its ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 28th day of 

April, 1969. 


